

07-21-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

00	1007	69678 ————	
900		ecord the attacned original documents or copy thereof.	
7-13-	1. Name of conveying party(ies) Martin Winn; Steven A. Boyd; Charles W. Hutchins; Hwan-Soo Jae; Andrew S. Tasker; Thomas W. VonGeldem; Jeffrey A. Kester;	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
		Name: Abbott Laboratories	
	Bryan K. Sorensen; Bruce G. Szczepanikiewicz; Kenneth J. Henry; Gang Liu; Steven J. Wittenberger; and Steven A. King	Internal Address: Patent and Trademark Department	
• (1	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes no	D377, A P 6D	
\mathcal{Q}	3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: Abbott Laboratories	
×	Assignment Merger	100 Abbott Park Road	
\mathcal{Z}	Security Agreement Change of Name	City Abbott Park State Illinois ZIP 60064-3500	
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
	Execution Date: January 26, 29, 30; February 2, & 3, 1998		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): TITLE: ENDOTHELIN ANTAGONISTS		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	cution date of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) and Filing Dates	B. Patent No.(s)	
	08/905,913 August 4, 1997		
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: Steven F. Weinstock		
	Internal Address: Patent and Trademark Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
	D377, AP6D	Enclosed	
		$\overline{\mathbf{X}}$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: Abbott Laboratories		
	100 Abbott Park Road	8. Deposit account number:	
	City: Abbott Park State:Illinois ZIP: 60064-3500	01 0025 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature.		
04/28/1998 BS Sale Ref: 000	TEMART 00000027 010025 08905913	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. $2/5/1 m c$	
01 FC:581	Name Or Berging Signing 905913 Signature	Date	
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document 5994.US.P6		
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	Do not detach this portion		
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
	Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.		

PATENT

REEL: 9313 FRAME: 0885

Serial No.: 08/905,913

Filed:

August 4, 1997

Case No.:

5594.US.P6

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar(\$1.00) and other valuable consideration received from Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Illinois and having an office and place of business at Abbott Park, County of Lake, State of Illinois, United States of America, Martin Winn of Deerfield, Illinois, Steven A. Boyd of Mundelein, Illinois, Charles W. Hutchins of Gurnee, Illinois, Hwan-Soo Jae of Glencoe, Illinois, Andrew S. Tasker of Gurnee, Illinois, Thomas W. vonGeldern of Richmond, Illinois, Jeffrey A. Kester of Deerfield, Illinois, Bryan K. Sorensen of Waukegan, Illinois, Bruce of G. Szczepankiewicz of Gages Lake, Illinois, Kenneth J. Henry of Waukegan, Illinois, Gang Liu of Gurnee, Illinois, Steven J. Wittenberger of Mundelein, Illinois and Steven A. King of Gurnee, Illinois, in the United States of America, inventors and owners of an invention entitled "ENDOTHELIN ANTAGONISTS" as set forth in the application signed by us concurrently herewith, do hereby sell. assign, and transfer unto Abbott Laboratories, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and the Territories thereof and for all foreign countries and territories, in and to said invention (including the above-referenced patent application and any foreign equivalents thereof, any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any patent, reissue, extension or reexamination based thereon); and we do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent issuing on said invention to Abbott Laboratories in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant that we have full power to make the same, and also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license or other right heretofore given, and that we will do any further lawful act desired by this assignee in the prosecution of such application, and any and all other applications, United States or foreign, which may be filed on said invention by us or on our behalf.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys appointed by us in said application to record on this assignment the Serial No. and filing date of said application when such are ascertained.

Signed by us on the dates hereinafter set forth.

Martin Winn Date Steven A. Boyd Date

Charles M. Mithus 130/98
Charles W. Hutchins Date Hwan-Soo Jae Date

Andrew S. Tasker Date Thomas W. von Geldern Date

July 1. A. Little 136/98

Jeffrey A. Kester Date Bryan K. Sorensen Date

Buy & Sugar	Kun 1/29/98	Tunt they	1 2.3.98
Bruce G. Szczepankiewicz	Date	Kenneth J. Henry	Date
Gang Liu	2/4/4S	Steven J. Wittenberger	en 1/30/98
Steven A. King	2/1/98 Date	Steven 3. Willeriger	y Dale
STATE OF TOURS	-)) ss. _)		
known to be the person named in executed the same as his free ac	in and who executed th	personally appeared Andro ne foregoing instrument and a	ew S. Tasker to me cknowledged that he
"OFFICIAL SE ROBIN L. SIMMON NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/ STATE OF	IDS { LLINOIS { 14/2000 }	Notary Public	monut
COUNTY OF Jacobs 1 25 148 1 25	an-Soo Jae, Andrew S ce G. Szczepankiewic ig to me known to be th	z, Kenneth J. Henry, Gang L ne persons named in and who	ldern, Jeffrey A. iu, Steven J. o executed the
		Maran M U Notary Public) lles
		**************************************) Dis 3 2000 3